

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-3E1004
LOCATION 04-ALA-185-5.3/5.7

IN ALAMEDA COUNTY IN SAN LEANDRO
FROM THORNTON STREET TO
DAVIS STREET

PAGE 1
04/27/12
CONTRACT CODE 'I '
19 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE PAVEMENT AND PLACE HMA FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HMI 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 497,420.00 AMOUNT UNDER 131,702.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 26.48

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	365,718.00	2	C F ARCHIBALD PAVING INC P O BOX 37 REDWOOD CITY CA 94064-0037	650 364-3045 00267077 FAX 650 366-8777
				SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 347,432.10
2	370,111.00	4	MCK SERVICES INC P O BOX 5697 CONCORD CA 94524	925 957-9200 00783116 FAX 925 957-0505
				NSB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 351,825.10
3	390,430.00	3	O'GRADY PAVING INC 2513 WYANDOTTE STREET MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043	650 966-1926 00201696 FAX 650 966-1946
				CC PREF CLAIMED
4	444,444.44	1	G BORTOLOTTO & CO INC 582 BRAGATO ROAD SAN CARLOS CA 94070-6227	650 595-2591 00397341 FAX 650 595-0718
				SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	445,790.00	5	GALLAGHER & BURK INC P.O. BOX 7227 OAKLAND CA 94601	510 261-0466 00141140 FAX 510 261-0478
				NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-3E1004
04-ALA-185
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/27/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALL COUNTIES TRUCKING SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEMS 9 AND 11
	BAYSIDE STRIPE & SEAL PETALUMA CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 17
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	ITEM 10
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ITEMS 18 AND 19
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC & SAFETY	ITEM 5

04-3E1004
04-ALA-185
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/27/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABSL GRINDING HAYWARD CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT
	CAL VET SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	CONTRACTOR CHEMICALS HAYWARD CA	CRACK SEAL
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	TRAFFIC STRIPE
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC HAYWARD CA	TRAFFIC LOOPS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALL COUNTIES SAN FRANCISCO CA	TRUCKING
	CAL VET SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	STRIPING
	FARWEST LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3E1004
04-ALA-185
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/27/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	WPCP AND CSM
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	CRACK SEAL
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BOND BLACK TOP UNION CITY CA	ITEM 10
	CALVET SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	ITEMS 6 AND 7
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 17
	FARWEST SAFETY	ITEM 5
	LIR GRANITE BAY CA	ITEM 19
	SANTORO TRANSPORT GILROY CA	ITEMS 9 AND 11

04-3E1004
04-ALA-185
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
04/27/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	ITEMS 6, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC OAKLAND CA	ITEMS 1, 2, 7, 8
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC SAN JOSE CA	ITEM 10
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ITEMS 18, 19

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,430.00	4,430.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	41,000.00	41,000.00
7	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	17,000	2.41	40,970.00
10	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,200	89.90	197,780.00
12	397005	TACK COAT	TON	10	1,200.00	12,000.00
13	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,000	.69	2,760.00
14	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	220	1.25	275.00
15	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,900	4.15	12,035.00
16	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,200	.39	1,248.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	260	4.50	1,170.00
18	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	022768	REPLACE INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	LS	LUMP SUM	30,150.00	30,150.00
					TOTAL	365,718.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	250.00	250.00	777.00	777.00	500.00	500.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	800.00	800.00	212.00	212.00	500.00	500.00
3	300.00	3600.00	250.00	3000.00	73.00	876.00	300.00	3600.00
4	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
5	4,200.00	4200.00	4,000.00	4000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
6	24,000.00	24000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	66,831.84	66831.84	66,000.00	66000.00
7	2,600.00	2600.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,701.00	2701.00	2,000.00	2000.00
8	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
9	2.00	34000.00	4.00	68000.00	2.83	48110.00	4.00	68000.00
10	12,225.00	12225.00	10,000.00	10000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
11	100.00	220000.00	93.50	205700.00	97.29	214038.00	110.00	242000.00
12	800.00	8000.00	1,200.00	12000.00	701.00	7010.00	1.00	10.00
13	.69	2760.00	1.00	4000.00	1.07	4280.00	1.00	4000.00
14	1.25	275.00	2.00	440.00	2.14	470.80	2.00	440.00
15	4.15	12035.00	4.00	11600.00	4.01	11629.00	4.00	11600.00
16	.39	1248.00	.50	1600.00	.53	1696.00	.50	1600.00
17	4.50	1170.00	4.00	1040.00	4.28	1112.80	4.00	1040.00
18	5,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
19	34,898.00	34898.00	37,000.00	37000.00	58,000.00	58000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
TOT		370,111.00		390,430.00		444,444.44		445,790.00